
Friday, September 1V7, AUCKLAND[ 650 ké. 462 m.

6, 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
ews
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

|10. 0 Devotions: Major Eichler
10.20 For My Lady: "The Manin the Dark
712. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical Music
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light Music
4.45 Children’s session, with"Round the World with FatherTime"
5.45 MWS (6.15, LON-DON NE
6.30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Victory Parade

37.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Orchestra conducted byHarold Baxter,"La Boutique ‘Fantasque" (Ros-sini-Respighi)45 What the American Com-
mentators Sa8.0 "The oods of Man Re-
flected in Poetry and Prose,"
by the Rev. G. A. Naylor8.15 The Studio Orchestra:
Ballet Music from "Le Cid"
(Massenet)
8.33 Studio Recital by ColleenChallis (tontraito),"Unmindful of the Roses" (Col-
eridge-Taylor), "Dying Em-bers" (Merikanto), Prelude
(Cyril Scott), "Music, When
Soft. Voices Die" (Maurice
Besly)843 Studio Orchestra,"Russian Scenes" (Bantock)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 "Transatlantic Call: North
Sea Port"
10. 0 "The Fingers- of Private
Spiegel" (BBC production)
10.46 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

lIN7o AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
0-6.0 p.m. Light musicAfter dinner music
Variety and Vaudeville
"West of Cornwall"
Hawaiian music
Musical comedy and light
era gems
Musie for Quiet
Close down

k=AO°O

i)

of

PLomNa

80

[Weziy) eee
-6, 0-8.0.a.m.. First Call: News:
Time: G.I. Journal
12, 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tuneTime: Are You a Genius?
3. 0-5.15 Music: Theatre: Sports6.45 Hawaiian melodies
6. 0-7.0 Brice and Morgan: Hit
Parade
7. 0-9.15 News: Aldrich Family:
Spotlight Bands
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

ON/, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)
*4 bes 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling, Prices9.32 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A Talk: "Use More
Potatoes"
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "Under One
Flag"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical hour3..0 In lighter mood

3.15 Sing As We Go
3.28 103.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.45-5.15 Children’s session(Golden Boomerang, Stamp Man,Gavin)
5.45 Dinner music
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:In Quiet Mood: Music from theMasters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Anita Ledsham (mezzo-contralto),."Golden Dancing Days’’s (Con-ingsby-Clark), *‘O ‘Lovely Night’
(Ronald), "Road to the Isles"
(Kennedy-Fraser), "Arise ie)Sun" (Day)
(A Studio recital)
8.12 At Short Notice: Musicthat cannot be announced in ad-
vance
8.28 "Land of the Gurkhas’:
The Story of Nepal (BBC pro-duction)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.286 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
,9.40 Band of the R.A.F. Bomber
Command. Conductor: GeorgeMalcolm
"Cavalry of the Clouds" (Al-ford), "The Valour of Youth"
(Bell), "Triumphant Allies"(Beddoes), ‘Combined Opera-tions" (Malcolm), "Britain on
Parade," ‘Blue Devils" (Wil-liams), "R.A.F. March Past"(Walford Davies)
10. 0 West India Music
Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards(Lieut. E. J. Harris)
10.10 Rhythm on Record. Newdance recordings compered by"Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Pewee
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Variety8.27 Richard Crean and his Or-
chestra
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Eileen Joyce (pianist), Sonata
No. 15 in C Major, K.V. 545eget9.14 Elena Gerhardt (soprano)9.18 Cortot (piano) and Thi-
baud (violin), Sonata for Violin
and Piano (Debussy)9.30 Air Force Signal Training10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down
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IN p.m. ComedylandYe Olde Time Music Hall
With a Smile and a Song"Krazy Kapers"‘Stars of the Concert Hall
"The Circus Comes toTown"

9.45
10. 0
Tempo. di valse
Close down

ENSMetMoure8.0
|
9.O9.410.0
p.m. Victory Parade
Selected recordings
Big Ben Chimes
Concert session
Close down
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CNT) ahr ler
7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
Victory Loan Reporter
Morning varietyCurrent Ceiling PricesLunch music (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)
For: the Children
For Scouts and Friends
"Kitchener of Khartoum"

6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween’’
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 After dinner music
7.30 The Don Cossack Choir
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance session by theHatchette Swingtette
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Albert Sandler Trio, "RoseMarie" Selection (Frim1)
9.31 The Street Singer, "TheWhite Cliffs of Dover" (Bur-‘ton)
9.34 H. Robinson Cleaver
(organ) and Patricia Rossbo-
rough (piano), ‘Nola’ (Arndt)
9.37 Peter ten (baritone),

|

"Gipsy Life’ (trad.9.40 Carmen (piano
solo), "Night and Day" (Por-
ter)
9.43 Vera Lynn (vocal), "Jea)-
ousy" (Gade)
9.46 Harry’s Tavern Band,"Sax-a-Fun’’ (Daniel)
9.48 ‘Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

NAN BE
7. Op.m. Victory Parade
7.15 Light music
7.30 "Paul Clifford"
8. 0 Sketches and Variety: "ToTown on Two Pianos": Arthur
Young and Reginald Foresythe(BBC programme)8.30 Light classical music9.1 Grand Opera excerpts9.46 ‘Musical Miniatures"
10. 0 Close down

BS) SiBORne
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 With a Smile and a Song7.30 Milt Herth Trio
7.46 Albert Sandler Trio
8. 0 Variety calling
8. 2 Rambling in Rhythm
9.16 Billy Retd and -his Accor-
dion Band
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

S)Y/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

‘. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
9. O Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
Band music
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Famous
Comedians
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
12. 0-Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
12.30 elay Community Singingfrom the Civic Theatre2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.45 , Rhythm Parade3. 0 Classical hour
4. 0 Variety programme4.30 Light orchestras4.45-5.15 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music continued
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Vivien Dixon(violinist),
-Spanish Dance (Granados),"Melodie" (Gluck), Minuet in D
(Mozart), "Moto Perpetuo"Ries)
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0° A Programme of British
Music, featuring (from — thestudio) the Christchurch Orph-eus Choir
Arthur Hammond and SymphonyOrchestra,"The Children of Don" Overture
(Holbrooke)

8. 8 Christchurch OrpheusChoir (Conductor:: F. CG. Pen-
fold. Accompanist: MarjorieRobertson)
""O Mighty Soul of England" (A.
Whitehead), "SheSleeps", "TheSea" .(P. W, Slater), "KingArthur had Three Sons" (T.
Keighley)
8.23 Ethel Bartlett and RaeRobertson, duo pianists,Molto Moderato from Sonata forTwo Pianos (Arnold Bax)
8.31 Christchurch OrpheusChoir,"When Evening’s Twilight"(Hatton), "Q Lovely Heart’(Roberton), "How Sleep theBrave" (Dr. Cooke), "Silent, Oh
Moyle!"’ (Seymour), "The LeaShore" (Coleridge-Taylor)
8.46 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,Interlude and Serenade ‘"Has-
san", "On Hearing the FirstCuckoo in Spring" (Delius)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Sibelius and His Music10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL camsroumnen
5. Op.m. Early evening melo-dies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music o8.0 Band music with "WhenDreams Come True" at 8.25 p.m.
9. 0 Operatic interlude
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Laughing time
10.30 Close down

| Sz4[R GREYMOUTH940 ke, 319m.
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London News
7.15 Victory Loan. Reporter
8. 0 Morning melodies
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.82 A.C.E. Talk: "Consumer
Edueation in Our Schools"
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance music5.0 For the children: "Cinna-
mon Bear’’
6.46 Dinner music
6.16 LONDON NEWS
6.30, Coconut Grove Ambassa-
dors
6.44 Snappy numbers7. 0 Victory Parade
7.16 "Going on Leave" (BBCprogramme)
7.29 Released lately7.46 What the American Com-
me@ntators Say
8. 0 Merry melodies and livelytunes
8.30 ‘Battle Honour: The 50thDivision"
8.46 Bing and a Band
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Kaymonde and his Band of
Banjos
9.31 ‘Rapid Fire"
10. 0 Close dowr

Gi, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10. O A.C.E. Talk:
10.20 Devotional Service10.40 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Moniuszko, Poland

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.


